
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019047-2022 

Contract

Hawick Community Support Service

Scottish Borders Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019047
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a964  
Published 12 July 2022, 1:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Borders Council

Council Headquarters

Newtown St Boswells

TD6 0SA

Email

swcontracts@scotborders.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1835824000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019047-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019047-2022
mailto:swcontracts@scotborders.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scotborders.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0039
4

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Hawick Community Support Service

Reference number

SBC/CPS/1976

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is a contract award notice for the Hawick Community Support Service (HCSS) it is a

http://www.scotborders.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00394
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00394


Page 3 to 6

care and support day service delivered to Adults with a Learning Disability(AWLD).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,239,840

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM91 - Scottish Borders

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a Contract Award Notice - The Hawick Community Support Service (HCSS) is a
care and support day service delivered to Adults with a Learning Disability (AWLD). It
provides support to those with both complex and less complex needs to enable them to
live safely in the community. This may include social needs, emotional needs, personal
care needs, activities of daily living, domestic tasks and support to integrate within the
local community etc. It is available to AWLD who have been assessed as having
care/housing support needs in Hawick and the surrounding area which is within the
competence of the HCSS.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The procurement was carried out in accordance with regulations 74 – 76 of The Public
Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015 under the "Light Touch Regime”.



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008691

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

REAL LIFE OPTIONS

David Wandless House, A1 Business Park, Knottingley Road

Knottingley

/Notice/008691-2021


Page 5 to 6

WF11 0BU

Telephone

+44 7788385131

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,239,840



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Contract Award Notice.

(SC Ref:668391)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Jedburgh Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House Castlegate

Jedburgh

TD8 6AR

Email

jedburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1835863231

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:jedburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-05T08:41:52+0100
	TCPDF




